## CHAPTER 149.

## C. H. TOLL.

AN ACT to legalize the acts of C. H. Toll, a Notary Public in Clinton County.

WHEREAS, C. H. Toll, who was appointed a Notary Public for Clinton county, on the 15th day of October, A. D. 1856, continued to act as such Notary Public for a short time after the expiration of his Commission, therefore.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the official acts of the said C. H. Legalized. Toll as Notary Public within and for Clinton county, performed by him after the expiration of his Commission, be and the same are hereby legalized and made as valid as though they had been performed before the expiration of his said commission.

SEC. 2. This Act to take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and the Clinton Herald, without expense to the State.

Approved April 8th, 1862.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Iowa State Register April 28d, 1863. ELIJAH SELLS, Secretary of State.

## CHAPTER 148.

## LOAN TO MEDICAL COLLEGE.

AN ACT to authorize the Board of Supervisors of Lee County to loan a portion of the School Fund in said County to the College of Physicians and Surgeons at Keokuk, known as the Medical Department of the University of the State of Iowa.

SECTION. 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the Board of Supervisors of the Board of Su-County of Lee are hereby authorized and empowered to pervisors' loan out of the School Fund in said county, to the Colloan to Medicalege of Physicians and Surgeons, known as the Medical Department of the University of the State of Iowa, located at Keokuk, a sum of money sufficient to remove the incumbrance now upon the New College Building